>  travaux d'Aménagement du tronçon de route: inter R0414 (Pakete) - Djirladje (lot 3) ;

>  travaux d'Entretien des Routes communales : tronçon de route pénétrante de la R0401 A GASCHIGA lot 4.

5. Coût prévisionnel

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de cent quarante trois millions (143 000 000)
Francs CFA toutes taxes comprises.

N^LOT Désignation Localités Coût prévisionnel
travaux d'Aménagement du tronçon de route

Kollere-Lainde-Goundjlqul 2km

Koilere-Lainde-

Goundjiqui
30 000 000

2 travaux d'Aménagement du tronçon de route
Boiki-Bamanga

[...]

imputation budgétaire :58 30 186 01 641516 464211 921
8. Cautionnement de soumission

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d'un montant de 2% du
montant prévisionnel soit six cent mille (600 000) Francs CFA pour les lot 1 et 2, quatre cent soixante mille (460 000)
Francs CFA pour le lot 3 et un million deux cent mille (1 200 000) Francs CFA pour le lot 4 établie par un organisme
financier de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du PAO et
valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres.

[...]

Publication de l'Avis d'Appel d'Offres (AAO). Tel. 694 19 85 98

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier peut être obtenu au Secrétariat du Maire de la Commune de Gaschiga dès publication du présent avis de
consultation, contre versement d'une somme non remboursable de cent cinquante mille (150 000) francs CFA, payable à
la recette de la Commune de Gaschiga.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque Offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont l'original et six (06) copies marquées comme
telles, devra par venir au Secrétariat du Maire de la Commune de Gaschiga au plus tard le 04/06/2024 à 10 heures

[...]

>  Road section development works Bolki-Bamanga (batch 2);
> Road section development works Pakete-Djirladje (batch 3;
> Maintenance work on municipal roads In the town of Gashiga (batch 4).

5. Estimated cost
The estimated cost of the opération following prior studies stands is one hundred forty three million (143 000 000)

CFA.
N" BATCH Desiqnatlon Localities Estimated cost

Road section development works Kollere-Lainde-
Goundjigui 2km

Kollere-Lainde-GoundJIgui 30 000 000

2 Road section development works Bolkl-Bamanqa Bolki-Bamanga 30 000 000

3 Road section development works Pakete-Diirladie Pakete - DJirladje 23 000 000

[...]

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bld bond issued by a first rank bank approved by the
Mlnistry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document 11 of the tender file of an amount of six hundred thousand
(600 000) CFA Francs for batch 1 and 2, forty hundred sixty thousand (460 000) CFA Francs for batch 3 and one
million two hundred thousand (1 200 000) CFA Francs for batch 4 and valid for thirty days (30) beyond the initial date of
validity of bids.
9. Consultation of Tender File

The Tender File may be consulted during working hours at the secrétariat of Mayor of Gaschtga Council as soon as this

[...]

notice is published.
10. Acquisition of tender fiie

The file may be obtained from the secrétariat of Mayor of Gaschiga Council, contracting Authority situated in the
Gaschiga Council. As this notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of one hundred fifty thousand
(150 000) CFA francs payable at the Treasury Council of Gaschiga
11. Submission of bids

Each bid in English or French, should be presented in seven (07) copies, with one (01) original and six (06) copies,
marked as such, in accordance with the requirements of the tender documents, will be deposited against a duly signed